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Rural Works Department 

(RIY 

v 

Ig 

HAG) 

NABARD 

AIlotment 

Requisition 

Name 
of 

Division :-

R.W.D.(W), 

DIVISION, 

BARSOI 

Current 

Remarks 

Demand (In Lakh) 

Value of 
Measurment 

Total 
(In Lakh) 

Total 

Expenditure as 
per MIS 

Up to Date Received 

Administrative Sanction 

Agreement Amount 

( In Lacs) 

Maintenanc 

Name of Contractor 

Allotment 

(In Lakh) 

Name 
of 

Road / 

Bridge 

Amount 

(In 

Length 

Year 

Main Work 

SI. No. 

(M) 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

3 

35.96138 

300.00000 335.96138 

2.27722 300.00000 

383.90517| 

292.79000 

60.91 

And Traders 
Private Limited 

Trimurti Engicons 

Const. 
& 

Maint. 
of 
HL 

RCC Bridge 

9.23572 

79.23572 

70.00000 

70.00000 

160.07130 5.34756 

165.08000 

17.50 

Shivam Kumar 

Construction 
of 

HL 

RCC 

Bridge 
in 

2023-24 

LO63 

Sadapur 
to 

Saikhpura 
at 

CH. 

2 

1.350 Km. 

45.19710 

370.00000 415.19710 

7.62478 370.00000 

543.97647| 

457.87000| 

78.41 

Total : 

Rural Works Department Executive Engin 
Barsoi, Katihar 

Lakh) 

2023-24 
At 

Raniganj 
To 

Nunghara 
2nd 

|Cutting. 



SI. No. 

-

2 

3 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARIMENT, WORKS DIYISION, BARSOI, KATIIIAR. 

Name of 

Scheme 

Construction of 
Bridge Rural 
Roads under 
NABARD 
Year-2019-20 to 
2023-24 

Total : 

(See Government of India's Decision () Below Rule- 150) 
Form of Utilisation Certificate 

Sanctioned No.Date with 

(in Lakh Rs.) 
Amount 

NABARD Year 
2019-20, 2020-21 to 2023-24 
Lt. No.- 25 Dt- 25.07.19 

|Lt. No.- 30 Dt- 19.08.19 
|Lt. No,- 46 Dt- 09.12. 19 
Lt. No.- 10 Dt- 17.02.20 
|Lt. No.- 09 Dt- 29.01.2021 
|Lt. No.- 36 Dt- 08.06.2021 
Lt. No.- 04 Dt- 21.01l.2022 

Lt. No.- 1| Dt- 22.02.22 
Lt. No,- 37 Dt- 2S.03.22 

|Lt. No.- 02 Dt- 07.06.22 
Lt. No.- 17 Dt- 29.07.2022 

4 

Lt. No.- 62 Dt- 11.04.2023 
|Lt. No.- 6611 Dt- 29.12.2023 
Lt. No.- 12 Dt- 23.01.2024 

Lt. No.- 13 Dt- 29.01.2024 
|Lt. No.- 26 Dt- 29.02.2024 
Lt. No.- 39 Dt- 16.03.2024 

Lt. No. - 41 Dt- 19.03.24 
Lt. No.- 75 Dt- 25.06.24 
|Lt. No.- 80 Dt- 31.07.2024 
|Lt. No.- 86 Dt- 30.09.2024 

Lt. No.- 96 Dt- 15.11.2024 

Kind of Checks Exercised : 

FROM GFR 19- A 

iii. Construction materials have been tested. 

Amount 

Received 
(in Lakh Rs.) 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and 
that 

have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose fo 

Physical Progress achieved : 
i. Construction of Road Works. 

4696.90814 

i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

ii. Construction of CD. Works. 

4696.90814 

LPeriodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

Certified that out of Rs.- 4696.90814 Lakh of 

grants in aid sanctioned during the Years 2019-20, 
|2020-21, 2021-22 to 2023-24 In Favour of Executive 
Engineer, Rural Wroks Department, Works 
Division, Barsoi sum of Rs.- 4614,91453 Lakh has 
been utilized for the purpose of NABARD 
Schemes as given in the margin for which it was 
sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.- 81.99361 

Particulars 

iv, Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer 
v. All other codal formatities have been observed. 

Executive 
Rural Works Department 

Barso1, Kat1har 

Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the period 
under report.purpose. 
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