कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई (कटिहार)

पत्रांक 2/38 (अ.इ.०)

बारसोई, दिनांक 18/11/24

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहार

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी'-सह-सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषयः— राज्य योजना नाबार्ड सम्पोषित (NABARD) का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के सम्बन्ध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहार के अधीन राज्य योजना नाबार्ड सम्पोषित (NABARD) योजनान्तर्गत चल रहे कार्यो का निधि उपलब्ध कराने हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर आपके अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित की जाती है।

अतः आप से अनुरोध है कि आवंटन शीध्र उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय। अनुः— मापी पुस्त की प्रति संलग्न।

विश्वास भाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंहल, बारसोई, कटिहार

Rural Works Department

(राज्य योजना नाबार्ड सम्पोषित) NABARD Allotment Requisition

=	1
)
0)
α	4
RARSOI	1
~	5
_	7
Z	÷
7	₹
\leq	2
7	5
Ě	٩
OISIM	
>	₹
_	4
_	٠
5	>
7	>
`	_
D W D W	٦
_	Ċ
	۶
	2
	4
	١.
	_
,	Ξ
•	ž
٠,	_
	>
	_
-	_
٦	Ξ
1	all le
-	Ξ
	7

						_
Remarks		13				
Current Demand (In Lakh)		12	35.96138	9.23572	45.19710	
Value of Measurment Total (In Lakh)		11	335.96138	79.23572	415.19710	
Total Expenditure as per MIS (In Lakh)		10	300.00000		370.00000	
Up to Date Received Allotment		6	2.27722 300.00000	70.00000	543.97647 7.62478 370.00000	
Agreement Amount (In Lacs)	cs)	Maintenanc e	8		5.34756	7.62478
	(In Lac	Main Work	7	383.90517	160.07130	
Administrative Sanction	ative Sanction	Amount (In Lakh)	9	292.79000	165.08000	457.87000
Administra		Length (M)	5	60.91	17.50	78.41
Name of Road / Bridge Name of Contractor		4	Trimurti Engicons And Traders Private Limited	Shivam Kumar	Total :-	
		3	Const. & Maint. of HL RCC Bridge 2023-24 At Raniganj To Nunghara 2nd Cutting.	Construction of HL RCC Bridge in L063 Sadapur to Saikhpura at CH 1.350 Km.		
Year			2023-24	2023-24		
o _N		-	-	2		



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, BARSOI, KATHIAR.

FROM GFR 19 - A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) Below Rule - 150) Form of Utilisation Certificate

SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanctioned No.Date with Amount (in Lakh Rs.)	Amount Received (in Lakh Rs.)	Particulars
1	2	4	5	6
1	Construction of Bridge Rural Roads under NABARD Year-2019-20 to 2023-24	NABARD Year- 2019-20, 2020-21 to 2023-24 Lt. No 25 Dt- 25.07.19 Lt. No 30 Dt- 19.08.19 Lt. No 46 Dt- 09.12.19 Lt. No 10 Dt- 17.02.20 Lt. No 09 Dt- 29.01.2021 Lt. No 36 Dt- 08.06.2021 Lt. No 04 Dt- 21.01.2022 Lt. No 11 Dt- 22.02.22 Lt. No 11 Dt- 22.02.22 Lt. No 17 Dt- 25.03.22 Lt. No 17 Dt- 29.07.2022 Lt. No 62 Dt- 11.04.2023 Lt. No 6611 Dt- 29.12.2023 Lt. No 12 Dt- 23.01.2024 Lt. No 39 Dt- 16.03.2024 Lt. No 41 Dt- 19.03.24 Lt. No 41 Dt- 19.03.24 Lt. No 75 Dt- 25.06.24 Lt. No 80 Dt- 31.07.2024 Lt. No 86 Dt- 30.09.2024 Lt. No 86 Dt- 30.09.2024 Lt. No 96 Dt- 15.11.2024	4696.90814	Certified that out of Rs 4696.90814 Lakh of grants in aid sanctioned during the Years 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 to 2023-24 In Favour of Executive Engineer, Rural Wroks Department, Works Division, Barsoi sum of Rs 4614.91453 Lakh has been utilized for the purpose of NABARD Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 81.99361 Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the period under report.purpose.
	Total :-		4696.90814	

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I

have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose fo

Kind of Checks Exercised :-

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- ii.Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer
- v. All other codal formatities have been observed.

3 Physical Progress achieved :-

- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD. Works.

Rural Works Department
Works Division, Barsoi, Katihar